503543457 10/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3590084

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LOIC CESSOT			10/20/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	KOLIB	KOLIBREE SAS		
Street Address:	36 RUE	36 RUE DE TURIN		
City:	PARIS	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75008			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number		
	/pe	Number 29503918		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	(650)320-7701		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA	29503918 (650)320-7701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	(650)320-7701		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	29503918 (650)320-7701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 069271-011	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	29503918 (650)320-7701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 069271-011 SHERRI HALE	ia US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	29503918 (650)320-7701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 650-320-7700 patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixo ERIK BIRKENEDER NIXON PEABODY LLP P.O. BOX 60610 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306 069271-011	ia US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Loic CESSOT, a resident of Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole inventor of an invention entitled "HANDLE OF ELECTRONIC TOOTHBRUSH", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/503,918 filed September 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **KOLIBREE SAS** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business of 36 Rue de Turin, PARIS, France 75008, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

Date

4823-7657-8601.1

RECORDED: 10/28/2015